UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. Petitioner,

V.

Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2015-01725 Patent No. 5,915,210

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,915,210

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



On August 13, 2015, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. ("Petitioner") filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,915,210 under 35 U.S.C. §§ 311-319 and 37 C.F.R. § 42 ("Petition," Paper No. 1) seeking *inter partes* review of claims 1, 7-8, 10, 15-17, and 19 of the '210 patent. On February 16, 2016, the Patent and Trial and Appeal Board issued Decision Denying Institution of *Inter Partes* Review. Thus, trial was not instituted in the above-identified *inter partes* review, and, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.15 (a)(2), the *Inter Partes* Review Post-Institution fee of \$14,000 paid at the time of the filing should be refunded.

Petitioner hereby requests a refund of \$14,000 for the post-institution fees in the case of IPR2015-01725. Payment was provided via Deposit Account No. 50-2775. Upon review and approval of this request, it is requested that the Board credit the refund to Petitioner. The refund may be deposited into Deposit Account No. 50-2775. If any more information is necessary to provide the credit, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

<u>Dated</u>: March 23, 2016

/s/ Heath J. Briggs

Heath J. Briggs Registration No. 54,919 1200 17th Street, Suite 2400

Denver, CO 80202 Phone: (303) 572-6500

Fax: (303) 572-6540



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 23rd day of March, 2016, a copy of this Request for Refund has been served in its entirety on the following e-mail address for patent owner:

John R. Kasha Kasha Law LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Rd. North Potomac, MD 20878 john.kasha@kashalaw.com

The Patent Owner has consented to service by email.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 23, 2016 /s/ Heath J. Briggs

Heath J. Briggs Registration No. 54,919 1200 17th Street, Suite 2400 Denver, CO 80202

Phone: (303) 572-6500 Fax: (303) 572-6540

